 CAPACITIVE LEVEL SENSORS DLS – 27
DLS-dat-1.8
For limit level sensing of liquid, and bulk-solid •
and powder materials
Xi version for usage in explosive areas •
Direct mounting into various containers, silos, •
vessels, tanks, filling inlets, reservoirs, etc.
Sensitivity and hysteresis fluently adjustable•

0234X and FTZÚ 10 ATEX 0092X.
DLS and Dinel are registered trademarks of company Dinel, s.r.o.
ORDER CODE
Process connection:
Output state at non
activated electrode:
DLS – 27   –   –  –   –     E
10 – Bar, uncoated, lengths 50 or 100 mm
11 – Bar, short, fully insulated 30 mm
20 – Rod, partly coated, lengths 0.1 ... 1 m
21  – Rod, fully coated (FEP), lengths 0.1 ... 1 m
22  – Rod, fully coated (PFA), lengths 0.1 ... 1 m
30 – Rod, uncoated dismountable, lengths 0.1 ... 3 m
31 – Rod, fully coated, lengths 0.1 ... 3 m
40 – Rope, uncoated rope & weight, lengths 1 ... 6 m
Length of electrode in mm
O – Open (NAMUR – Lower current)
C – Closed (NAMUR – Higher current)
Type of output: N – NPN (open collector)
P – PNP (open collector)
R – NAMUR
Electric connection: B – Cable outlet (+ Spec. the length of the cable)
C – Connector (+ Spec. type of the socket)
D – Cable outlet (+ Spec. the length of the cable)
Type and electrode
performance:
Performance:
* Only for variants "D" (electric connection with cable outlet)
G   – Pipe thread G 3/4"
M27 – Metric thread M 27x2
M30 – Metric thread M 30x1.5
Cl   – Tri-clamp
cable – Length of cable in meter
N   – Normal (for non-explosive areas)
Xd  *  –  Use in fl ammable dusts areas (only for var. "D")
Xi   –  (intrinsically safe) for hazardous areas
XiM   –  (intrinsically safe) for use in mines
NT   – High temp. performance for normal areas
XiT   –  (intrinsically safe) high temp. performance
XiMT –  (intrinsically safe) high temp. performance
    for use in mines
CORRECT SPECIFICATION EXAMPLES
DLS–27N–10–B–NO–M27   E100     cable 5 m
(N) Normal performance; (10) Uncoated bar electrode, (B) Cable outlet with 5 m length cable; (NO) Output type NPN with open state at